this codicil is discovered to remain in force, we request the right to amend this report. 

As a result of our investigation and analysis described in this report, we are of the opinion 

that the Market Value of the subject property, free of liens and encumbrances as of March 

28, 2025, is: 

$ 210,000 

TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

The following appraisal report is prepared in accordance with the requirements of the 

Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP) which became effective as 

of January 1, 2024. The report is developed in accordance with Standards Rule 1.